

NAME OF WORK - HEAD - 17/1/47
TO 6511 at 21/1/32 at 1/1/32
at 1/1/32

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Durapur

DIVISION

NAME OF Sr. Hareesh Chandra Gupta, Phule **SUB-DIVISION**
at 1/1/32

M.B No - 1439

MEASUREMENT BOOK

NAME OF AGENCY Maa Vimala Construction

57
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction and					
five year maintenance of road					
from 106.511 to Rampur B. Har.					
Agency - Muz Vimala construction					
Vill - Mahaula Talpa					
Post + P. S. - Buxar, Patna.					
No and date of Agreement -					
- 22/SB3/2020-21 / 23.02.2021					
Actual date of completion of					
work - 15.03.2022					
Further work done -					
NIL					
15.5.2022					

ABSTRACT OF COST

①	Clearing and grubbing	
2	of road land -	
	0.43 Hect vide P (51)	
	@ R 52998/- per Hect R 22789/-	
②	PIV E/W - do - with	
5	a lead up to 100m -	
	315.955 m ³ vide P - (51)	
	@ R 192.03 / m ³ - R 60,673/-	
③	PIV E/W - do - with	
	lead up to 100 m -	
	737.229 m ³ vide P - (51)	
	@ R 154.58 / m ³ - R 1,13,961/-	
Continuation		
R 1,97,423/-		

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					R 1, 97, 473 =
① Const. of Sandstone					
and 100 mm shoulder					
1578.875 m ³ vide P (51)					
② R 190.01/m ³ - R 303802 =					
⑤ Const. of L.S. of do-do					
415.025 m ³ vide P (52)					
⑥ R 2865.09/m ³ - R 11,39,084 =					
⑦ PIV W.B.M. & III					
174.990 m ³ vide P (52)					
⑧ R 3714.61/m ³ - R 6,52,020 =					
⑨ PIV and laying Primer					
1567.500 m ² vide P (52)					
⑩ R 41.01/m ² - R 64,283 =					
⑪ PIV and laying back					
work -- do -- do --					
1567.500 m ² vide P (52)					
⑫ R 14.01/m ² - R 21,961 =					
⑬ PIV, laying and rolling					
of M.S.S. -- do -- do --					
1567.500 m ² vide P (52)					
⑭ R 192.72/m ² - R 3,02,089 =					
⑮ Const. of Un-reinforced					
P.C.C. Pavement -- M ₂₀ --					
122.390 m ³ vide P (52)					
⑯ R 6437.06/m ³ - R 7,87,832 =					

Continuation

R 35,16,494 =

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Conter of are
	No.	L	B.	D.	
		B.F. R	3516		1.96
(1) Laying 400 mm S.L.					
do do					
900 mm ² width P (52)					
@ R 2.74 / m ²					R 94.9660
(12) P.V. and fixing K.M. post					
15.16 (1) ordinary K.M. stone					
2 Nos. width P. (52)					
@ R 2240.24 each					R 4481.00
(11) 200 mm stone					
3 Nos. width P. (53)					
@ R 617.94 each					R 1854.00
(3) P.V. and fixing boundary					
17 pillar --					
12.00 Nos. width P. (53)					
@ R 513.59 each					R 6,235.00
(14) painting two coats on					
18 current concrete surface --					
44.64 m ² width P. (53)					
@ R 100.17 / m ²					R 4,472.00
(15) P.V. and fixing of Typical					
20 Informative Sign board --					
3 Nos. width P. (53)					
@ R 944.73 each					R 28,342.00
(16) P.V. and fixing of Traffic Sign					
21 22 23 (1) 600 mm ϕ circular board --					
4 Nos. width P. (53)					
Continuation					
@ R 4,656.19 each					R 18,626.00
					R 36,75,471.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.T. 36.75, 471 m
(ii) 600mm equilateral triangle board -					
6 Nos with P-53					
@ R 3682.25 each R 20,894.00					
(iii) 600mm x 450mm size rectangular board -					
4 Nos with P-53					
@ R 4536.29 each R 18,145.00					
(iv) 900mm Side octagonal -					
2 Nos with P-53					
@ R 8253.18 each R 16,506.00					
Plastic and painting work					
25.26 applied thermoplastic compound road marking -					
(i) On B.T surface -					
82.00 m ² with P-53					
@ R 722.30/m ² - R 59,229.00					
(ii) On C.C. surface -					
40.00 m ² with P-54					
@ R 753.05/m ² - R 30,122.00					
(B) E/W in excavation in foundation trenches -					
27 45.526 m ³ with P-54					
@ R 305.42/m ³ - R 13,905.00					
(F) P.V.C. M/S in open foundation -					
23 4.097 m ³ with P-54					
Continuation					
@ R 5340.76/m ³ - R 21,881.00					
R 38,56,153.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(20) P.V. P.C.C. masonry				
19 Foundation				
28 811 m ³ Vial P. (54)				
@ R. 5823 = 19/m ³ -				1,67,772
(21) P.V. R.C.C. masonry				
30 drain - do -				
31.500 m ³ Vial P. (54)				
@ R. 5823 = 19/m ³ -				1,83,430
(22) S/F/F 1145 D bar				
31 Reinforcement				
1.2531 MT Vial P. (54)				
@ R. 53586 = 19/m ³ -				1,25,31,177
(23) P.V. P.C.C. masonry				
32 Substructure				
16.490 m ³ Vial P. (54)				
@ R. 6050 = 08/m ³ R. 99,766				
(24) S/F/F NP3 heavy pipe				
33.34.35				
(i) 1000 mm dia -				
7.50 m Vial P. (54)				
@ R. 3612 = 16/m -				2,27,091
(ii) 600 mm dia -				
7.50 m Vial P. (54)				
@ R. 1150 = 12/m -				8,626
(iii) 300 mm dia -				
30.00 m Vial P. (54)				
@ R. 717.86/m -				21,536

Continuation

R 44,32,024

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.I. R, 44,72,024=
Add 17.00% (n5) R,					5,31,843=
Add 1.00% Labour R,					44,320=
Add Surchage Fee R					67,627=
					R, 50,75,814=
Less 122% as agreement					
					(-) R, 61,925=
					R, 50,13,889=
Less Previous Payment					
up to Page (5) @					346,23,026=
					R, 90,863=
2.12.2023					

2.12.2023
188

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, दानापुर